
2019-2020 Valdosta State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-4   Conf: 16-2   Home: 14-1   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Guillozet, Clay 30-30 1040 34.7 181-343 .528 41-103 .398 77-119 .647 80 167 247 8.2 42 0 114 61 10 43 480 16.0
15 Jones, Darrell 29-29 867 29.9 166-316 .525 20-60 .333 92-115 .800 60 151 211 7.3 71 0 79 59 18 29 444 15.3
05 Smith, Bryce 30-30 900 30.0 164-377 .435 35-124 .282 65-97 .670 57 135 192 6.4 87 4 27 60 33 21 428 14.3
00 Agee, Imoras 30-30 863 28.8 132-307 .430 37-117 .316 60-81 .741 36 102 138 4.6 66 0 69 45 2 34 361 12.0
11 Putnam, Burke 30-19 736 24.5 124-224 .554 21-58 .362 81-99 .818 26 67 93 3.1 61 0 93 47 23 30 350 11.7
03 Hamilton, Cam 30-0 499 16.6 94-198 .475 47-110 .427 22-30 .733 18 44 62 2.1 49 1 36 27 3 43 257 8.6
01 Edwards, Tyler 29-12 579 20.0 72-162 .444 8-38 .211 39-71 .549 27 48 75 2.6 64 3 52 39 14 29 191 6.6
02 Addie, Demarcus 21-0 189 9.0 28-69 .406 15-38 .395 13-17 .765 12 26 38 1.8 15 0 10 4 2 10 84 4.0
32 Gallon, Jakari 30-0 240 8.0 29-49 .592 3-6 .500 14-19 .737 18 43 61 2.0 36 0 4 12 7 4 75 2.5
12 Kelley, Austin 16-0 87 5.4 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 4 15 19 1.2 8 0 1 2 6 1 7 0.4
Total 30 6000 200.0 993-2054 .483 227-654 .347 464-653 .711 371 842 1213 40.4 499 8 485 362 118 244 2677 89.23
Opponents 6000 200.0 813-1904 .427 243-693 .351 395-518 .763 310 800 1110 37.0 553 10 387 474 77 163 2264 75.47

Team Statistics VSUMBB OPP
SCORING 2677 2264
    Points Per Game 89.2 75.5
    Scoring Margin 13.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 993-2054 813-1904
    Field Goal Pct .483 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-654 243-693
    3PT FG Pct .347 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 464-653 395-518
    FT Pct .711 .763
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 1213 1110
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 485 387
    Assists Per Game 16.2 12.9
TURNOVERS 362 474
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 244 163
    Steals Per Game 8.1 5.4
BLOCKS 118 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 14,189 6,289
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-946 12-524
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-383

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Valdosta State 1310 1367 2677
Opponents 1079 1185 2264

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 FORT VALLEY STATE W 109-81 850
11/09/19 ALBANY STATE W 93-87 615
11/12/19 BREWTON-PARKER COLLEGE W 100-68 741
11/14/19 at Albany State W 64-58 250

* 11/23/19 at Christian Brothers W 79-61 274
* 11/25/19 at Union (TN) L 79-84 300

11/29/19 vs Saint Leo W 96-92 137
11/30/19 at Florida Southern L 94-105 471

* 12/15/19 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 84-62 564
* 12/17/19 LEE UNIVERSITY L 74-88 715

12/19/19 THOMAS UNIVERSITY W 98-64 420
* 01/02/20 WEST FLORIDA W 88-53 556
* 01/04/20 at West Alabama W 69-59 205
* 01/09/20 MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE W 99-81 1061
* 01/11/20 DELTA STATE W 103-80 902
* 01/16/20 at West Ga. W 98-93 1521
* 01/18/20 at Shorter W 92-79 236
* 01/25/20 AUBURN MONTGOMERY W 95-83 1235

02/01/20 at Montevallo W 68-62 300
* 02/07/20 SHORTER W 118-83 424
* 02/08/20 WEST GEORGIA W 105-83 2572
* 02/13/20 at Mississippi Col. W 79-63 426
* 02/15/20 at Delta State University W 72-67 456

02/20/20 MONTEVALLO W 105-74 931
* 02/22/20 WEST ALABAMA W 75-67 1626
* 02/27/20 at West Florida W 80-66 468
* 02/29/20 at AUM W 98-86 1382

03/03/20 MONTEVALLO W 96-73 977
03/07/20 vs West Alabama W 85-71 0
03/08/20 vs Alabama Huntsville L 82-91 1012

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Valdosta State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 8-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Guillozet, Clay 18-18 624 34.7 107-202 .530 22-52 .423 51-77 .662 52 111 163 9.1 23 0 62 34 6 28 287 15.9
15 Jones, Darrell 17-17 482 28.4 93-179 .520 8-31 .258 49-61 .803 25 75 100 5.9 41 0 43 30 9 17 243 14.3
05 Smith, Bryce 18-18 536 29.8 99-232 .427 15-71 .211 32-53 .604 32 89 121 6.7 50 3 17 38 22 13 245 13.6
00 Agee, Imoras 18-18 529 29.4 85-186 .457 19-60 .317 39-53 .736 19 66 85 4.7 39 0 35 26 1 22 228 12.7
11 Putnam, Burke 18-13 456 25.3 69-128 .539 10-26 .385 42-53 .792 16 41 57 3.2 42 0 67 29 12 21 190 10.6
03 Hamilton, Cam 18-0 306 17.0 59-123 .480 29-69 .420 17-23 .739 8 28 36 2.0 33 0 17 14 2 24 164 9.1
01 Edwards, Tyler 18-6 358 19.9 51-107 .477 3-19 .158 24-45 .533 17 31 48 2.7 35 2 36 25 5 20 129 7.2
02 Addie, Demarcus 12-0 119 9.9 18-43 .419 10-21 .476 3-6 .500 8 17 25 2.1 8 0 6 2 1 4 49 4.1
32 Gallon, Jakari 18-0 148 8.2 20-27 .741 1-2 .500 11-13 .846 9 28 37 2.1 22 0 2 5 6 3 52 2.9
12 Kelley, Austin 8-0 42 5.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.9 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 601-1229 .489 117-351 .333 268-384 .698 201 518 719 39.9 297 5 286 208 66 152 1587 88.17
Opponents 3600 200.0 483-1145 .422 139-409 .340 233-307 .759 185 490 675 37.5 328 7 237 287 47 91 1338 74.33

Team Statistics VSUMBB OPP
SCORING 1587 1338
    Points Per Game 88.2 74.3
    Scoring Margin 13.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 601-1229 483-1145
    Field Goal Pct .489 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-351 139-409
    3PT FG Pct .333 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-384 233-307
    FT Pct .698 .759
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 12.9
REBOUNDS 719 675
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 286 237
    Assists Per Game 15.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 208 287
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.8
STEALS 152 91
    Steals Per Game 8.4 5.1
BLOCKS 66 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,655 5,268
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,073 9-585
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Valdosta State 773 814 1587
Opponents 639 699 1338

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Christian Brothers W 79-61 274
11/25/19 at  Union (TN) L 79-84 300
12/15/19 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 84-62 564
12/17/19 LEE UNIVERSITY L 74-88 715
01/02/20 WEST FLORIDA W 88-53 556
01/04/20 at  West Alabama W 69-59 205
01/09/20 MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE W 99-81 1061
01/11/20 DELTA STATE W 103-80 902
01/16/20 at  West Ga. W 98-93 1521
01/18/20 at  Shorter W 92-79 236
01/25/20 AUBURN MONTGOMERY W 95-83 1235
02/07/20 SHORTER W 118-83 424
02/08/20 WEST GEORGIA W 105-83 2572
02/13/20 at  Mississippi Col. W 79-63 426
02/15/20 at  Delta State University W 72-67 456
02/22/20 WEST ALABAMA W 75-67 1626
02/27/20 at  West Florida W 80-66 468
02/29/20 at  AUM W 98-86 1382


